

1982

Hagen Truck Lines v. Sheriff of Weber County and Weber County Commission : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Scott Daniels; Snow, Christensen & Martineau; Attorneys for Defendants-Appellants;

Todd S. Winegar; Christensen, Jensen & Powell; Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent;

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Hagen Truck Lines v. Sheriff of Weber County*, No. 18301 (Utah Supreme Court, 1982).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/2984

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
NATURE OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE VERDICT RENDERED BY THE JURY WAS BASED ON FACT AND REASONABLE INFERENCES FROM FACT AS ALLOWED BY LAW	5
A. The Appellant's Burden On This Appeal	5
B. Appellant's Claimed "Missing Link" Is A Desire To Verbalize The Obvious, And Is A Reasonable Inference From The Evidence.	7
II. THE LAW ON DAMAGES IN DUAL ACCIDENT CASES	13
CONCLUSION	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Centurian Corporation v. Fiberchem, Inc.</u> , 562 P.2d 1252, (Utah 1977)	6
<u>Lamb v. Bangart</u> , 525 P.2d 602 (Utah 1974)	6
<u>Lym v. Thompson</u> , 184 P.2d 667 (Utah 1947)	8
<u>Morris v. Farmer's Home Mutual</u> , 28 Utah 2d 206, 500 P.2d 505 (Utah 1972).	8, 9 12
<u>Prince v. Peterson</u> , 538 P.2d 1325, (Utah 1975).	5, 6
<u>Scott v. Rainbow Ambulance Service, Inc.</u> , 452 P.2d 220, (Wash. 1969)	14
<u>Sparks v. Ballenger</u> , 376 S.W.2d 955 (Mo. 1964).	13-15
<u>The Corporation of the President of the Church of Jesus-Christ of Latter-Day Saints v. Jolley</u> , 24 Utah 2d 187, 467 P.2d 984 (Utah 1970).	10, 11
<u>Washewiche v. LeFave</u> , 248 S.2d 670 (Fla.App. 1971).	14, 15
